

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3517/2018**

Nitin s/o Gopalrao Rathod ..vs.. State of Maharashtra through its Secretary,  
Department of School Education and Sports, Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. S. Y. Deopujari, G.P. for respondent nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI AND**  
**Z. A. HAQ, JJ.**  
**DATED : JUNE 25, 2018**

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on  
03.08.2018.

Learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent nos.  
1 to 4. Registered post a/d/Hamdast for other respondents.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**