

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 2018

Nitin Gopalrao Rathod -Vs.- State of Maharashtra and others

WRIT PETITION NO. 3518 OF 2018

Pallavi Tulshiram Ramteke -Vs.- State of Maharashtra and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

In Both Petitions-

Mr.B.G.Kulkarni, counsel for the petitioner.

Mr.N.S.Rao, AGP for respondent-State.

Mr.P.S.Patil, counsel for respondents-5 & 7.

Mr.S.S.Shingne, counsel for respondent No.6.

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : 16 FEBRUARY, 2023

We allow the oral motion moved by Mr.Kulkarni and permit the petitioner to amend the petition to incorporate challenge to the order which is passed during pendency of the petition.

2. The amendment be carried out within the next three days. Amended copy of the petition be supplied to the other side. Response to the amended petition be filed within two weeks.

3. List the petition on 09/03/2023 for final disposal.

(Y.G.KHOBRADE, J)

(ROHIT B. DEO)