

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 2018

Nitin Gopalrao Rathod -Vs.- State of Maha. and others

WRIT PETITION NO. 2068 OF 2020

Vijay Kundlik Jarhad -Vs.- State of Maha. and others

WRIT PETITION NO. 2066 OF 2018

Gajanan Vikram Kale -Vs.- State of Maha. and others

WRIT PETITION NO. 3518 OF 2018

Pallavi Tulshiram Ramteke -Vs.- State of Maha. and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.B.G.Kulkarni, counsel for the petitioners in WPs-
3517 & 3518 of 2018.

Mr. Anand Parchure, counsel for the petitioners in WPs-
2068 & 2068 of 2020.

Mrs.Kalyani Deshpande, AGP for respondents-State in
all petitions.

Mr.S.S.Shingane, counsel for respondent-6 in WPs-
3517 & 3518 of 2018 and for respondent-5 in WPs-
2068 & 2068 of 2020.

Mr.P.S.Ptil, counsel for respondents-5 & 7 in WPs-
3517 & 3518 of 2018.

Mr.Devdutta Deshpande, counsel for respondent-4 in
WPs-2068 & 2068 of 2020

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 30 MARCH, 2023

As a last chance, we grant two weeks to the State

to file composite affidavit in response to Civil Applications (W) – 1818 and 1816 of 2021 and the memo of petition.

2. Stand over to 13/04/2023.

(VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J)

(ROHIT B. DEO)