

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 3517 of 2018

[Nitin S/o Gopalrao Rathod ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of School Education and Sports and ors.]

with

Writ Petition No. 3518 of 2018

[Pallavi Tulshiram Ramteke ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of School Education and Sports and ors.]

with

Writ Petition No. 2066 of 2020

[Shri Gajanan Vikram Kale ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of School Education and Sports and ors.]

with

Writ Petition No. 2068 of 2020

[Shri Vijay Kundlik Jarhad ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of School Education and Sports and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for petitioners in WP 3517 & 3518 of 2018
Mr. A. Parchure, Advocate for petitioners in WP 2066 & 2068 of 2020
Mr. P. S. Patil, Advocate for respondents 5 & 7 in WP 3517 & 3518 of 2018
Mr. S. S. Shingane, Advocate for respondent 6 in WP 3517 & 3518 of 2018
Mr. D. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent 4 in WP 2066 & 2068 of 2020
Mr. N. S. Rao, AGP for respondents 1 to 3 in in WP 2066 & 2068 of 2020
and for respondents 1 to 4 in WP 3517 & 3518 of 2018

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED : 15-6-2023

Stand over to 13-7-2023.

2. In the meanwhile, copy of the amended petition be served.

3. Additional response, if any, be filed by the respondents.

4. No further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

5. If the matter is not worked out on the next date of hearing, the party in default shall deposit costs of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand) with the High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.

(M. W. Chandwani, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)

wasnik