



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3517/2018

Nitin s/o. Gopalrao Rathod Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2068/2020

Shri Vijay Kundlik Jarhad Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2066/2020

Shri Gajanan Vikram Kale Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3518/2018

Pallavi Tulshiram Ramteke Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

In Writ Petition Nos.3517/2018 and 3518/2018.

Mr. B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioner

Mr. S. M. Ukey, Addl.G.P for Respondent(s)/State.

Mr. P. S. Shende, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 7.

In Writ Petition Nos.2066/2020 and 2068/2020.

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for Petitioner

Mr. S. M. Ukey, Addl.G.P for Respondent(s)/State.

Mr. D. J. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 11.12.2023

. Learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time to file reply in civil application.

2. Reply to be filed on or before the next date with advance copy to the other side.

3. Stand over to 08.01.2024.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.) (SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)