

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 2018**

( Nitin s/o Gopalrao Rathod vs. State of Maharashtra and others )

**with**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2068 OF 2020**

( Vijay Kundlik Jarhad vs. State of Maharashtra and others )

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2066 OF 2020**

( Gajanan Vikram Kale vs. State of Maharashtra and others )

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3518 OF 2018**

( Pallavi Tulshiram Ramteke vs. State of Maharashtra and others )

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

**W.P.Nos.3517 of 2018 and 3518 of 2018 :-**

Mr. B.G.Kulkarni, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S.Patil, Advocate for the respondent Nos.5 and 7.

Mr. S.S.Shingne, Advocate for respondent No.6.

**W.P. Nos.2066 of 2020 and 2068 of 2020 :-**

Mr. Rupesh Vaishnav, Advocate h/f. Mr.Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Devdatt Deshpande, Advocate for respondent.

Mr. S.M.Ukey, Addl. GP for respondent State in all petitions.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : JANUARY 29, 2024**

At the request of Mr.Ukey, Additional Government Pleader time is granted by way of last chance with an understanding that no further adjournment on whatsoever ground, shall be granted, as the petition is pending at the stage of admission for almost six years.

- 2) Respective counsel assures that the detail synopsis shall be placed on record.
- 3) Stand over to **20/02/2024**.

**( ABHAY J. MANTRI, J. )**

**( NITIN W. SAMBRE, J. )**