



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.3517 of 2018**

Nitin S/o Gopalrao Rathod Versus State of Maharashtra and others

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri B.G. Kulkarni, Counsel for Petitioner.

Shri S.M. Ukey, Additional Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024**

1. The learned Additional Government Pleader for the respondent Nos.1 to 4 has tendered an additional affidavit. The learned counsel for the petitioner acknowledges the receipt of it.
2. Stand over to 11-3-2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)